HIGH WYCOMBE RECORDS

Updated 3/3/2025

For records set in Belmont season competion at Gerry Archer
(excludes zones/states/Strive etc)

BOYS

RECORD HOLDER - CENTRE COMPETITION / CHAMPIONSHIPS
Set by High Wycombe athletes competing at BLAC Gerry Archer

60 METRES

18[9 12.74 Jake Mills 21/12/2013
u7 11.07 Jake Demanser 13/12/2020
U 10.39 Jake Demanser 17/12/2021
U9 10.57 Phoenix King 17/12/2021
Ul10

Ull 9.44 Taine Knight 21/12/2013
Ul12 9.62 Brayden Smith 17/12/2021
Ul13 10.25 Andrew Hilditch 21/12/2013
Ul4

Ul5 8.11 Patrick Clare 17/12/2021
Ul6 7.69 Noah Clare 17/12/2022
U17 7.27 Declan Cowin 26/02/2022
70 METRES

18[9 12.95 Rowan Davis 15/02/2003
u7 11.89 Christopher Quadrio 21/10/1995
U8 11.28 B.Pattullo 3/12/1988
U9 10.58 Ryan Doyle 4/02/2006
Ul10 10.10 Darren Rowe 8/03/1986
100 METRES

18[6) 18.29 Jake Demanser 29/02/2019
u7 16.98 Andrew Winter 17/10/1987
Us 15.40 Joshua Furfaro 14/10/2017
U9 14.32 Ryan Doyle *CR 4/03/2006
Ul10 13.86 Mitchell Rowe *CR 2005

Ull 13.47 Mitchell Rowe *CR 10/03/2007
Ul12 12.81 Antoine Vargiolu *CR 10/01/2015
Ul13 12.21 Daniel Webb 3/02/2004
Ul4 12.14 Gareth Bird 1/02/1986
Ul5 11.94 Daniel Webb 3/12/2005
Ul6 11.89 Karl Whitehall 26/11/2005
U17 11.46 Declan Cowin 19/03/2022
200 METRES

18[9 39.11 Jake Demanser 22/02/2020
u7 3593 W.Clifton 5/12/1987
U8 33.80 B.Pattullo 12/11/1988
U9 31.97 Michael Gallop 12/11/1988
Ul10 29.70 Darren Rowe 8/03/1986
Ull 29.21 Mitchell Rowe 25/11/2006
Ul2 27.03 Antoine Vargiolu 8/11/2014
Ul13 25.07 Antoine Vargiolu *CR 13/02/2016
Ul4 25.80 Gareth Bird 15/02/1986
Ul5 24.23 Gareth Bird 22/11/1986
Ul6 24.58 Joshua Kirkup 12.12.2008
U17 24.36 Declan Cowin 20/11/2021
300 METRES

18[9 1:06.3 Jake Demanser 29/02/2020

u7 1:01.26 Jake Demanser 7/03/2021



400 METRES

18[) 1:43.97 Callum.Finnerty 27/11/.2010 Event no longer held
u7 1:27.07 Jake Mills 21/02/2015 Event no longer held
U9 1:18.66  Jake Mills 10/03/2016
uUl0 1:12.00 Ryan Doyle 11/11/2006
Ull 1:07.8 Andrew Houston 1/11/1986
Ul12 1:05.20  Antoine Vargiolu 21/02/2015
Ul13 1:02.5 Aurelius Lopez 24/10/1994
Ul4 57.63 Daniel Webb 12/12/2004
Ul5 56.05 Gareth Bird 15/11/1986
uUle6 56.59 Patrick Clare 14/01/2023
ul7 54.85 Thomas Hilditch 20/10/2018
500 METRES

Us 1:44.81 Jake Demanser 19/03/2022
800 METRES

U9 2:56.85  Jake Mills 7/01/2016
uUl0 2:41.0 K.Warner 3/12/1989
Ull 2:34.1 Andrew Houston 22/11/1986
Ul12 2:29.9 Andrew Houston 13/02/1987
Ul13 2:22.7 Andrew Houston 22/10/1988
Ul4 2:20.0 Andrew Houston 20/01/1990
Ul5 2:20.87  Patrick Clare 12/03/2022
ule 2:16.77 Patrick Clare 11/02/2023
ul7 2:08.0 Ricky Lema 3/12/2005
1500 METRES

Ull 5:21 Andrew Houston 18/10/1986
Ul12 4:58.1 Andrew Houston 13/02/1988
Ul13 4:53.1 Andrew Houston 29/10/1988
Ul4 4:53.0 Andrew Houston 17/02/1990
Uls 5:05:28  Zac Hogg 26/02/2022
ule 4:47.18 Patrick Clare 18/02/2023
ul7 4:36.72 Patrick Clare 13/01/2024
60M HURDLES

Uo6 11.89 Jake Demanser 8/02/2020
u7 11.17 Jake Demanser 6/03/2021
Us 10.94 Ryan Doyle *CR 19/02/2005
U9 10.35 Ryan Doyle *CR 19/11/2005
uUl0 10.54 Ryan Doyle *CR 24/02/2007
Ull 9.91 Daniel Petts *CR 25/01/2007 Event no longer held (changed to 80mH in 2022-23 season)
ul2 9.34 Antoine Vargiolu *CR 7/02/2015 Event no longer held (changed to 80mH in 2022-23 season)
80M HURDLES

Ull 14.31 Jake Demanser 22/02/2025
Ul2 14.64 Phoenix King 30/11/2024
Ul13 12.26 Antoine Vargiolu *CR 20/02/2016
90M HURDLES

Ul4 13.40 Travis Holmes 23/11/1991
100M HURDLES

Ul5 13.98 Gareth Bird 6/12/1986
Ule 13.80 Karl Whitehall 16/11/2005 Event no longer held (changed to 110mH in 2022-23 season)
110M HURDLES

ule6 16.49 Patrick Clare 14/01/2023
ul7 15.10 Noah Clare 9/12/2023
200M HURDLES

Ul13 26.38 Antoine Vargiolu *CR 13/02/2016
Ul4 28.91 Blake Orr 7/03/2021
Ul5 28.00 Karl Whitehall 13/11/2004
ule6 27.94 Joshua Kirkup 29.11.2008

ul17 28.09 Karl Whitehall 17/11/2006



300M HURDLES

Ul5 45.65
Ulé6 42.81
U17 41.8
300 METRE WALK
U6 2.38.76
U7 2.17.24
U8 2.0.62
500 METRE WALK
U7 3.53.5
U8 3.36.26
700 METRE WALK
U9 4:31.17
1100 METRE WALK
Ul10 7:20.2
Ull 6:48.75
1500 METRE WALK
Ul2 9:06.07
Ul13 9:39.04
Ul4 9:07.49
Ul5 7:35
Ulé6 7:56.28
U17 7:32.60
SHOT PUT

U6  1kg 4.37m
U7  1kg 6.04m
U8 1.5kg  6.73m
U9  2kg 6.60m
Ul0 2kg 9.38m
Ull 2kg 10.22m
Ul2 2kg 10.28m
Ul2 3kg 9.67m
Ul3 3kg 13.59m
Ul4 3kg 11.77m
Ul4 4kg 13.93m
UlS5  4kg 14.43m
Ul6 Skg 11.32m
Ul6 4kg 14.03m
Ul7 5kg 13.10m
VORTEX

U6 17.38m
U7 23.35m
TURBO

U6 9.19m
U7 13.69m
Us 20.45m
U9 25.46m
Ul10 24.59m
JAVELIN

U8  400g 17.67m
U9  400g 22.72m
U10 400g 25.05m
Ull 400g 29.98m
Ul2 400g 37.92m
Ul3  600g 3531Im
Ul4  600g 43.90m
Ul4 700g 35.38m
UlL5 600g 46.28m
Ul5  700g 46.02m
Ul6 700g 49.70m

Ul17 700g 60.54m

Patrick Clare
Patrick Clare
Thomas Hilditch

Callum Finnerty
Lucas Evans
Tyler Clatworthy

Riley Partington
Riley Partington

Phoenix King

Cameron Walters
Cameron Walters

Declan Cowin
Mitchell Bostock
Andrew Hilditch
Declan Cowin
Declan Cowin
Mitchell Bostock

Michael Crum
Jake Demanser
Taylor Davis
Callum Smith
David Taylor
Karl Whitehall
Phoenix King
Karl Whitehall
Paul Sarich
Blake Orr
Danny Oakes
Danny Oakes
Blake Orr
Karl Whitehall
Blake Orr

Jake Demanser
Jake Demanser

Rowan Davis
Riley Partington
Taylor Davis
Taylor Davies
Lucas Rawlings

W. Clifton

T.Mackie

Rowan Davis

Nathan Cunningham
Nathan Cunningham
Nathan Cunningham
Nathan Cunningham
Leo Pileggi

Gareth Bird

Thomas Hilditch *CR
Thomas Hilditch *CR
Thomas Hilditch *CR

19/03/2022
10/12/2022
3/11/2018

19/02/2011
27/11/2010
3/11/2009

20/01/2007
24/11/2007

12/03/2022

5/11/2011
19/01/2013

3/02/2018
15/10/2016
21/02/2015
2/02/2020
5/12/2020
22/02/2020

10/02/2018
6/03/2021
6/12/2003
7/12/1991
19/01/1985
20/01/2001
1/03/2025
27/10/2001
16/01/1992
9/01/2021
15/03/1992
17/10/1992
18/02/2023
4/02/2006
10/02/2024

29/02/2020
09.01/2021

8/02/2003
3/02/2007
7/02/2004
12/02/2005
18/01/2025

1/10/1988

12/11/1988
25/11/2006
14/01/1989
27/01/1990
23/02/1991
15/03/1992
1/03/2025

31/01/1987
4/02/2017

24/02/2018
16/02/2019

Event no longer held
Event no longer held
Event no longer held

Event no longer held
Event no longer held

Event no longer held (weight changed to 2kg)

Event no longer held (weight changed to 3kg)

Event no longer held (weight changed to Skg in 2022-23 seasc

Event no longer held (Changed to Vortex)
Event no longer held (Changed to Vortex)

Event no longer held (changed to Turbo)
Event no longer held (changed to Turbo)
Event no longer held (changed to Turbo 2017/18)

Event no longer held (weight changed to 700g in 2022-23 sea;

Event no longer held (weight changed to 700g)



DISCUS

U6  350g 10.96m Cody Parkinson
U7  350g 14.56m  Callum Smith
U8  500g 18.44m Cooper Thom
U9  500g 23.00m Neilson Shibu
U10 500g 31.67m  David Taylor
Ull 500g 28.48m  Jake Demanser
Ull 750¢g 30.10m  David Taylor
Ul2 750g 32.04m  Nathan Cunningham
Ul3  750g 25.0lm Leo Pileggi
Ul3 1kg 43.94m  Danny Oakes
Ul4 1kg 47.43m  Gareth Bird
Ul5 1kg 51.90m  Paul Sarich *CR
Ulé6 1.5kg  32.23m  Blake Orr
Ul7 1.5kg  4534m  Thomas Hilditch *CR
Ul7 1.5kg 36.63m  Declan Cowin
LONG JUMP (1m? Mat)
18[) 2.55m Rowan Davis
u7 3.09m Jake Demanser
U 3.54m Matthew Bowen
LONG JUMP (2am Mat)
u9 3.68m Andrew Winter
ulo0 3.99m Lucas Rawlings
Ull 4.54m Michael Kealley
Ul12 4.92m Antoine Vargiolu
LONG JUMP (Board)
Ull 4.40m Jake Demanser
ul2 4.80m Brayden Smith
Ul13 5.69m Antoine Vargiolu *CR
ul4 5.45m Gareth Bird
uls 5.53m Matthew Bowen
Ulé6 5.77m Joshua Kirkup
ul7 6.09m Noah Clare
TRIPLE JUMP (1/2m Mat)
U10 8.34m Matthew Bowen
Ull 8.94m Daniel Petts
Ul12 10.5lm  Antoine Vargiolu
TRIPLE JUMP (Board)
Ull 8.86m Jake Demanser
ul2 9.23m Phoenix King
Ul13 10.89m Antoine Vargiolu
ul4 11.74m Steven Anderson
uls 12.26m Gareth Bird
Ulé6 11.94m  Joshua Kirkup
ul7 12.43m Ethan White
HIGH JUMP (SCISSOR KICK)
Us 0.96m Jake Mills
u9 1.11lm Jake Demanser
ulo0 1.20m Jake Demanser
1.20m Lucas Rawlings
Ull 1.18m Ivan Oloya

HIGH JUMP (FOSBURY FLOP)

Ul10 1.33m
Ull 1.45m
Ul2 1.58m
Ul3 1.67m
Ul4 1.77m
Ul5 1.75m
Ulé6 1.75m

ul17 1.80m

Steven Anderson *CR
Steven Anderson *CR
Steven Anderson *CR
Steven Anderson *CR
Steven Anderson *CR
Steven Anderson
Joshua Kirkup

Noah Clare

1/02/2003
28/01/2006
18/02/2017
19/02/2022
19/01/1985
7/12/2024
16/11/1985
16/12/1989
20/01/2024
1/12/1990
8/02/1986
9/10/1993
11/02/2023
3/02/2018
12/03/2022

8/02/2003
5/12/2020
1/03/1985

25/11/1989
18/01/2025
11/11/1995
14/02/2015

22/02/2025
15/01/2022
13/02/2016
22/02/1986
5/12/1992

12.12.2008
3/02/2024

30/01/1988
9/02/2007
7/02/2015

1/03/2025
1/03/2025
6/02/2016
29/02/1992
18/11/1986
18.10.2008
10/02/2024

9/01/2016
21/01/2022
3/02/2024
25/02/2025
27/10/2012

20/02/1988
21/01/1989
9/12/1989
1/12/1990
1/02/1992
10/10/1992
22.11.2008
21/10/2023

Event no longer held ( weight changed to 500g)

Event no longer held ( weight changed to 750g)

Event no longer held (changed to Board)
Event no longer held (changed to Board)

Event no longer held
Event no longer held (changed to Board)
Event no longer held (changed to Board)

Event no longer held as at season 2016/17

Event no longer held (changed back to Fosbury)

Event no longer held (changed to Scissor Kick)



INAUGURAL RECORDS / OCCASIONAL EVENTS

300 METRES
U8  Inaug 1:00.32

600 METRES

U8 2:16.00
U9 1:58.9
Ul10 2:31.76
Ull 2:06.10
Ul2 2:04.65
Ul3

Ul4

Ul5 1:43.54
Ule6 1:55.25
uUl17 1:39.59
1600 METRES

Ull 9:00.0
Ul2 6:49.0
Ul3 7:14.0
Ul4 6:27.0
Ulé6 10:46.0

Jake Demanser

Ryan Doyle
Andrew Winter
Hunter Young
Brayden Smith
Brayden Smith

Patrick Clare
Khyran Elliott
Nicolas Marcar

Jye Oleary
Thomas Hilditch
Andrew Hilditch
Jadon Punshon
Khyristian Elliott

17/12/2021

4/02/2005
3/12/1989
17/12/2021
13/12/2020
17/12/2021

17/12/2021
13/12/2020
13/12/2020

4/01/2014
4/01/2014
4/01/2014
4/01/2014
4/01/2014

Event no longer held
Event no longer held
Event no longer held
Event no longer held
Event no longer held
Event no longer held
Event no longer held
Event no longer held
Event no longer held

Event no longer held



